2020 Port Huron and Chicago Mackinac Solo Challenges
Sail Number Yacht Name Yacht Design Owner/Skipper Status Rating Finish Time Elapsed Time Corrected Time Class Fleet
Chicago Super Mac Racing

PHRF Division
PHRF
1 BE USA 60470 Shadow *** Kris Kimmons 207.0 01/Jul/20 - 20:47:00 10:11:47:00 09:08:15:50 1 1

Sail Number Yacht Name Yacht Design Owner/Skipper Status Rating Finish Time Elapsed Time Corrected Time Class Fleet
Chicago Super Mac and Back Racing

PHRF Division
PHRF
1 E= 60470 Shadow Pearson 303 Kris Kimmons DNF 207.0 2

Sail Number Yacht Name Yacht Design Owner/Skipper Status Rating Finish Time Elapsed Time Corrected Time Class Fleet

Chicago to Mackinac Racing

PHRF Division

Michigan

1 E  yUsA 492 Sea-U J 105 Brian Crabb 84.0 23/3un/20 - 06:34:00 1:21:34:00 01:15:40:30 1 1
2 B ysa 359 Caught in Traffic J 105 David Pierce 84.0 23/3un/20 - 08:35:00 1:23:35:00 01:17:41:30 2 3
3 B ysa271 Yukon J 105 Ralph Krauss 84.0 24/3un/20 - 20:50:14 3:11:50:14 03:05:56:44 3 10
4 = ysA 325 Global Nomads J 105 Michael Hettel DNF 84.0 5
Ontario

1 B 26210 Last Chance Islander 36 John Mahowald 147.0 23/Jun/20 - 13:36:00 2:04:36:00 01:18:17:22 1 4
2 B yUsA 43729 TFWB Relentless J 29 George Petritz 123.0 23/Jun/20 - 14:02:00 2:05:02:00 01:20:24:23 2

3 E 6279 Debbia Catalina 380 Mike Kenny 123.0 23/Jun/20 - 14:40:00 2:05:40:00 01:21:02:22 3 6
4 = 10616 Blue Max Bavaria 10.6 Paul Schloop DNF 144.0 5

Erie

1 = 60470 Shadow* Pearson 303 Kris Kimmons 207.0 25/3un/20 - 04:04:00 3:19:04:00 03:04:32:52 1 9
2 = ysa 0398 Kismet Nonsuch 30 Kenneth Verhaeren DNF 171.0

3 = 31016 Sundog Niagara 31 Frank Cobb DNF 162.0

Superior

1 B  ysaA 52063 Renaissance Sabre 426 Joe Turns 78.0 23/Jun/20 - 07:26:00 1:22:26:00 01:16:57:45 1

2 B USA 25663 Roxy Tartan 4000 Don Condit 81.0 23/3un/20 - 12:40:00 2:03:40:00 01:21:59:07 2

3 B 60839 Tsuru Bennett 46 Brian VanWieren 60.0 23/3un/20 - 11:33:00 2:02:33:00 01:22:20:30 3 8
4 E ysa 59 Nemo Seascape 27 Michael Tuman DNF 96.0 6

5 B 70020 Gabriel Dehler 39 1V Jeffrey Stack DNF 75.0 6
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Sail Number

PHREF Division

1 USA 16

Port Huron Super Mac and Back Racing

Yacht Name

Peace
B USA 42058  Schock & All
ES  yUSA 100 Wall-E
USA 32122  Riptide
Zelda

ES  USA 40769

Sail Number

PHRF Division

Port Huron to Mackinac Racing

Yacht Name

Superior

1 ysaie Peace*

2 B 42911 Coconut Telegraph
3 B ysA 83021 Tango

4 = USA 42058  Schock & All*
5 EE USA 100 Wall-E*
Michigan

1 B USA 002 Paradise

2 E 41 Storm's Harbor
3E 4 Quattuor

4 E=  ysa 140 Avatar

5 EE yUSA 25504 Eyem Electric
Ontario

1 E= 60480 Nomad

2 B  USA 40769 Zelda*

3E 614 Ventura

4 E  USA 32122 Riptide*

Otis B. Driftwood

Erie

1 = yUsA 570

2 &= 15021

3 B USA 42659
4= 1

Ginger Kay
Finnair

GL3

Yacht Design

Mumm30

Schock 35

Olson 30

Express 27

Optima 101 (Dehler 34)

Yacht Design

Mumm 30
]33

J 40
Schock 35
Olson 30

Hurly 40

Beneteau Oceanis 41
Hunter Legend 40
T-10

Jenneau 37 Sun Fast

Pearson 39-2
Optima 101 (Dehler 34)
Beneteau Oceanis 381

Express 27

Columbia 26 MKII
C&C-27-Mk1-IB-TM
Tartan 28

Beneteau First 30

Owner/Skipper

Joey Baker
Russell Krock
Luke Brockman
John Walton

Duke Mueller

Owner/Skipper

Joey Baker
Dan Pavlat
Bob VanEck
Russell Krock

Luke Brockman

James Otton
Rob Burger
Jeff Neuhalfen
Lease Schock

Jeff Golding

Kris Tonn

Duke Mueller
Christopher Lentz
John Walton

Blair Arden
Richard Lappin
John Ollila

William Tucker

Status Rating

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Status Rating

DNF

DNF
DNF
DNF

DNF
DNF

DNF
DNF
DNF

57.0
72.0
105.0
138.0
132.0

57.0
78.0
72.0
72.0
105.0

114.0
102.0
108.0
126.0
105.0

130.0
132.0
147.0
138.0

225.0
186.0
177.0
183.0

Finish Time

30/3un/20 - 20:47:00

Finish Time

23/Jun/20 - 16:55:10
24/3un/20 - 03:50:10
24/3un/20 - 08:46:32
24/3un/20 - 13:50:00

24/Jun/20 - 02:23:40
24/Jun/20 - 19:06:00

25/Jun/20 - 10:04:00
26/3un/20 - 06:04:00

25/Jun/20 - 14:19:00

Elapsed Time

9:10:47:00

Elapsed Time

2:06:55:10
2:17:50:10
2:22:46:32
3:03:50:00

2:16:23:40
3:09:06:00

4:00:04:00
4:20:04:00

4:04:19:00

Corrected Time

08:18:36:06

Corrected Time

02:03:20:22
02:12:56:14
02:18:15:13
02:23:18:41

02:09:14:05
03:02:41:38

03:15:54:07
04:11:46:35

03:14:11:08

Class Fleet

1
6
6
6
6

Class Fleet
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