			2020 Po	rt Huron and Chicago	Mackii	nac Sol	o Challenges				
		Yacht Name	Yacht Design	Owner/Skipper	Status	Rating	Finish Time	Elapsed Time	Corrected Time	Class	Fleet
	per Mac Racin	g									
PHRF Div											
PHRF											
1	<u>USA 60470</u>	Shadow ***		Kris Kimmons		207.0	01/Jul/20 - 20:47:00	10:11:47:00	09:08:15:50	1	1
	Sail Number	Yacht Name	Yacht Design	Owner/Skipper	Status	Rating	Finish Time	Elapsed Time	Corrected Time	Class	Fleet
Chicago Su	per Mac and B	ack Racing									
PHRF Div	vision										
PHRF											
1	<u>60470</u>	<u>Shadow</u>	Pearson 303	Kris Kimmons	DNF	207.0				2	
	Sail Number	Yacht Name	Yacht Design	Owner/Skipper	Status	Rating	Finish Time	Elanced Time	Corrected Time	Class	Elect
	Mackinac Raci		raciit Desigii	Owner/Skipper	Status	Katilig	riiiisii riiiie	ciapseu riille	corrected rime	Class	rieet
PHRF Div											
Michig											
1	<u>USA 492</u>	<u>Sea-U</u>	J 105	Brian Crabb		84.0	23/Jun/20 - 06:34:00	1:21:34:00	01:15:40:30	1	1
2 🚟	USA 359	Caught in Traffic	J 105	David Pierce		84.0	23/Jun/20 - 08:35:00	1:23:35:00	01:17:41:30	2	3
3 🚟	USA 271	<u>Yukon</u>	J 105	Ralph Krauss		84.0	24/Jun/20 - 20:50:14	3:11:50:14	03:05:56:44	3	10
4 🕮		Global Nomads	J 105	Michael Hettel	DNF	84.0				5	
Ontar	io										
1		<u>Last Chance</u>	Islander 36	John Mahowald		147.0	23/Jun/20 - 13:36:00	2:04:36:00	01:18:17:22	1	4
2 🚟	<u>USA 43729</u>	TFWB Relentless	J 29	George Petritz		123.0	23/Jun/20 - 14:02:00	2:05:02:00	01:20:24:23	2	5
3 🚟	<u>6279</u>	<u>Debbia</u>	Catalina 380	Mike Kenny		123.0	23/Jun/20 - 14:40:00	2:05:40:00	01:21:02:22	3	6
4 🚟	<u>10616</u>	Blue Max	Bavaria 10.6	Paul Schloop	DNF	144.0				5	
Erie							25/2 /22 24 24 22			_	
1		<u>Shadow*</u>	Pearson 303	Kris Kimmons		207.0	25/Jun/20 - 04:04:00	3:19:04:00	03:04:32:52	1	9
2		<u>Kismet</u>	Nonsuch 30	Kenneth Verhaeren	DNF	171.0				4	
3	<u>31016</u>	<u>Sundog</u>	Niagara 31	Frank Cobb	DNF	162.0				4	
Super	ior										
1 =		Renaissance	Sabre 426	Joe Turns		78.0	23/Jun/20 - 07:26:00	1:22:26:00	01:16:57:45	1	2
2		Roxy	Tartan 4000	Don Condit		81.0	23/Jun/20 - 12:40:00	2:03:40:00	01:21:59:07	2	7
3		<u>Tsuru</u>	Bennett 46	Brian VanWieren		60.0	23/Jun/20 - 11:33:00	2:02:33:00	01:22:20:30	3	8
4 🕮		Nemo	Seascape 27	Michael Tuman	DNF	96.0	25/3411/20 11133.00	2.02.33.00	01.22.20.30	6	<u> </u>
5 🕮		<u>Gabriel</u>	Dehler 39 JV	Jeffrey Stack	DNF	75.0				6	
5 ==	1 / 0020	Gabilei	Delliel 33 18	Jeiney Stack	DINE	/ 3.0				0	

	Sail Number	Yacht Name	Yacht Design	Owner/Skipper	Status	Rating	Finish Time	Elapsed Time	Corrected Time	Class	Fleet
Port Huron S	Super Mac an	d Back Racing									
PHRF Divi	ision										
PHRF											
1	<u>USA 16</u>	<u>Peace</u>	Mumm30	Joey Baker		57.0	30/Jun/20 - 20:47:00	9:10:47:00	08:18:36:06	1	1
2 🚟	<u>USA 42058</u>	Schock & All	Schock 35	Russell Krock	DNF	72.0				6	
3 🚟	<u>USA 100</u>	<u>Wall-E</u>	Olson 30	Luke Brockman	DNF	105.0				6	
4 🚟	<u>USA 32122</u>	Riptide	Express 27	John Walton	DNF	138.0				6	
5	<u>USA 40769</u>	<u>Zelda</u>	Optima 101 (Dehler 34)	Duke Mueller	DNF	132.0				6	
	Sail Number	Yacht Name	Yacht Design	Owner/Skipper	Status	Rating	Finish Time	Elapsed Time	Corrected Time	Class	Fleet
	o Mackinac R		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	72 //							
PHRF Divi	ision										
Superio	or										
1	<u>USA 16</u>	Peace*	Mumm 30	Joey Baker		57.0	23/Jun/20 - 16:55:10	2:06:55:10	02:03:20:22	1	1
2 🚟	<u>42911</u>	Coconut Telegraph	J 33	Dan Pavlat		78.0	24/Jun/20 - 03:50:10	2:17:50:10	02:12:56:14	2	3
3 🚟	<u>USA 83021</u>	<u>Tango</u>	J 40	Bob VanEck		72.0	24/Jun/20 - 08:46:32	2:22:46:32	02:18:15:13	3	4
4 🕮	<u>USA 42058</u>	Schock & All*	Schock 35	Russell Krock		72.0	24/Jun/20 - 13:50:00	3:03:50:00	02:23:18:41	4	5
5 🚟	<u>USA 100</u>	Wall-E*	Olson 30	Luke Brockman	DNF	105.0				6	
Michiga										_	_
1	<u>USA 002</u>	<u>Paradise</u>	Hurly 40	James Otton		114.0	24/Jun/20 - 02:23:40	2:16:23:40	02:09:14:05	1	2
2 🚟	<u>41</u>	Storm's Harbor	Beneteau Oceanis 41	Rob Burger		102.0	24/Jun/20 - 19:06:00	3:09:06:00	03:02:41:38	2	6
3	4	<u>Quattuor</u>	Hunter Legend 40	Jeff Neuhalfen	DNF	108.0				6	
4 ==	<u>USA 140</u>	Avatar	T-10	Lease Schock	DNF	126.0				6	
5	<u>USA 25504</u>	Eyem Electric	Jenneau 37 Sun Fast	Jeff Golding	DNF	105.0				6	
Ontario	0										
1	<u>60480</u>	<u>Nomad</u>	Pearson 39-2	Kris Tonn		130.0	25/Jun/20 - 10:04:00	4:00:04:00	03:15:54:07	1	8
2 🚟	USA 40769	Zelda*	Optima 101 (Dehler 34)	Duke Mueller		132.0	26/Jun/20 - 06:04:00	4:20:04:00	04:11:46:35	2	9
3 🚟	<u>614</u>	<u>Ventura</u>	Beneteau Oceanis 381	Christopher Lentz	DNF	147.0				5	
4 🚟	USA 32122	Riptide*	Express 27	John Walton	DNF	138.0				5	
			·								
Erie											
1	<u>USA 570</u>	Otis B. Driftwood	Columbia 26 MkII	Blair Arden		225.0	25/Jun/20 - 14:19:00	4:04:19:00	03:14:11:08	1	7
2	<u>15921</u>	Ginger Kay	C&C-27-Mk1-IB-TM	Richard Lappin	DNF	186.0				5	
3 🚟	USA 42659	<u>Finnair</u>	Tartan 28	John Ollila	DNF	177.0				5	
4	<u>1</u>	GL3	Beneteau First 30	William Tucker	DNF	183.0				5	